# 501911272 05/04/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NovaVision Aquisition, Inc.	12/14/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NovaVision, Inc.
Street Address:	3651 FAU Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6464356
Patent Number:	7753524
Application Number:	12691208
Patent Number:	7682021
Patent Number:	7367671

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)778-2201

 Phone:
 202-419-2055

 Email:
 dmckim@hunton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP - IP Dept.

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67532
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. McKim

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 121410#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028160 FRAME: 0887 6464356

**ICH \$200,00** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NOVAVISION ACQUISITION, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Novavision Acquisition, Inc. held on December 14, 2010, the Directors approved the following resolution:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Novavision, Inc."

RECORDED: 05/04/2012

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to Delaware General Corporation Laws Section 228, a consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken, was signed by the holders of outstanding stock having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 14th day of December, 2010.

	/s/ Adrian Liddell	
By:		
Title	Pracidant	
Tiue.	<u>President</u>	
Name:	Adrian Liddell	

PATENT REEL: 028160 FRAME: 0888